
Spelling – Summer Term 2024 

Dear Parents,  
 
Here is a copy of the spellings your child will 
be tested on for the term. I hope this will help 
your child to learn the one he/she finds more 
difficult rather than merely revising the ones 
they are already secure with. These spellings 
are part of our ‘Words Study’ programme 
which forms part of their spelling learning in 
class along with the Year 5 & 6 common 
exception words (CEW).  
 
Your child will mark their own spellings so 
should be able to tell you how many they get 
correct each week. A record of this will be 
held in school but not reported home.  
 
Thank you in advance for your support. 
 
Mrs Fraser 
 

Test:  Friday 12th April 

words ending -cial – tial 
initial 
financial 
commercial 
official 
special 
artificial 
partial 
confidential 
essential 
provincial 

 

Test:  Friday 19th April 

-ough suffix 
 
bought 
thought 
brought 
fought 
rough 
tough 
enough 
cough 
dough 
plough 
 

 

 

Test:  Friday 26th May 

words ending - fer  
 
referring 
referred 
referral 
prefer 
preferring 
preferred 
transfer 
transferring 
transferred 

 

Test:  Friday 3rd May 

Homophones – Set 3 

 

stationary 
stationery 
prophet 
profit 
principal 
principle 
proceed 
precede  

 

Test:  Friday 10th May 

Homophones – Set 4 
 
whose 
who’s 
weary 
wary 
steel 
steal 
affect 
effect 
allowed 
aloud 
isle 
aisle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Test:  Friday 17th May 

Homophones – Set 5 
 
bridle 
bridal 
assent 
ascent 
alter 
altar 
complement 
compliment 
serial 
cereal 

 

Test:  Friday 24th May 

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

HALF TERM 

 

Test:  Friday 7th June 

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

Test:  Friday 14th June 

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

Test:  Friday 21st  June 

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

Test:  Friday 28th June  

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

Test:  Friday 5th July 

10 random Year 5/6 CEW words 

 

Test:  Friday 12th July 

LAST DAY OF TERM 

 

 

 

 

 


